1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	29.1.1019 ure autorieu uocuments or the new address(es) below.	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Charles B. Poppenheimer	Name: Ronald J. Baida	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s): December 9, 2004	⊃ <u>œ</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N		
3. Nature of conveyance:	5 211	
Assignment D Merger	City: Glendale	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Government Interest Assignment	State: California	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>91208</u>	
□ Other	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔀 Yes 🗌 N	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	Anis document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	nis document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) stattached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John E. Wagner, Esq.	Anis document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) stattached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John E. Wagner, Esq. Internal Address:	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 B. Authorized to be charged by credit card B. Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Enclosed	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John E. Wagner, Esq.	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 B. Authorized to be charged by credit card B. Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Enclosed M. None required (government interest not affecting title)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John E. Wagner, Esq. Internal Address:	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 B. Authorized to be charged by credit card B. Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Enclosed	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John E. Wagner, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address:3541 Ocean View Boulevard	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 B. Authorized to be charged by credit card B. Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Enclosed M. None required (government interest not affecting title)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John E. Wagner, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address:3541 Ocean View Boulevard City: Glendale	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent Information B. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John E. Wagner, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address:3541 Ocean View Boulevard City: Glendale State: California Zip: 91208 Phone Number: (818) 957-8340 Fax Number: (818) 957-8123	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Enclosed M. None required (government interest not affecting titlet) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23-0083	
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John E. Wagner, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: City: Glendale State: California Zip: 91208 Phone Number: (818) 957-3340	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent Information B. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John E. Wagner, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: Glendale State: California Zip: 91208 Phone Number: (818) 957-8123 Email Address:	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Kattached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23-0083 Authorized User Name	
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John E. Wagner, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: Glendale State: California Zip: 91208 Phone Number: (818) 957-3340 Fax Number: (818) 957-8123 Email Address: Address:	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Kattached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23-0083 Authorized User Name	

PATENT REEL: 016090 FRAME: 0045

Name and address of receiving parties (continued)

Bruce D. Barfell 2450 East Glenoaks Blvd. Glendale, CA 91206

John C. Beck 29038 High Sierra Trail Saugus, CA 91309

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)			Docket No. 01-0756-03	
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
X	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
	United States Patent Application Serial No.			
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:		
	United States Provisional Patent App	olication Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Applicati	ion Serial No.		
	Other (specify)			
Title of the Invention Design CUP HOLDER FOR STADIUM-TYPE SEATING				

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address	
Charles B. Poppenheimer	4617 Lasheart Drive, La Canada, CA 91011	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)

Docket No.

01-0756-03

Name	Address
Ronald J. Baida	1331 J. Lee Circle Glendale, CA 91208
Name	Address
Bruce D. Barfell	2450 East Glenoaks Blvd. Glendale, CA 91206
Name	Address
John C. Beck	29038 High Sierra Trail Saugus, CA 91309
Name	Address
Name	Address
Name	Address
Name	Address
Name	Address

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignees;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention based upon said application(s) as identified above, said patents, domestic and forein as identified above, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of said application(s) for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignees, who will hold said rights, title and interest in equal shares;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignees, as co-assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignees or their Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at their own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Charles B. Poppenheimer	OLOBPa - 12-8-04

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

[Page 3 of 3]

RECORDED: 12/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 016090 FRAME: 0049